In Loving Memory



Michael Anthon Jenson Born January 30, 1947 - Logan, Utah Died November 26, 2020 - Logan, Utah

FAMILY PRAYER

Travis Jenson, Son

PALLBEARERS

Travis Jenson Chance Jenson Darrell King Carson Winborg Cole Jenson Chad Davis Wade Anderson Gerry Hodges

Verner Lewis

Loran Jenson

Eldon Palmer

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Wayne Davis Rondald Jenson Jim Jenson Alan Hampton Lynn Jenson

In Loving Memory



Michael Anthon Jenson Born January 30, 1947 - Logan, Utah Died November 26, 2020 - Logan, Utah

FAMILY PRAYER

Travis Jenson, Son

PALLBEARERS

Travis Jenson Chance Jenson Darrell King Carson Winborg Cole Jenson Chad Davis Wade Anderson Gerry Hodges

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Wayne Davis Rondald Jenson Jim Jenson

Alan Hampton Lynn Jenson

Verner Lewis Loran Jenson Eldon Palmer

GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Wednesday, December 2, 2020 - 1:00 PM Millville City Cemetery

Bishop Paul Gregory Conducting

Military Honors...... South Cache American Legion Opening Prayer..... Stacie Jenson, Daughter-in-law Life Sketch Kirby Jenson, Granddaughter Musical Number Alan Jackson (Recording) Softly and Tenderly

Speaker Cole Jenson, Grandson Concluding Remarks..... Bishop Paul Gregory Musical Number Alan Jackson (Recording) How Great Thou Art

Closing Prayer Alan Hampton, Brother-in-law Dedication of Grave Lynn Nish, Family Friend

GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Wednesday, December 2, 2020 - 1:00 PM Millville City Cemetery Bishop Paul Gregory Conducting

Military Honors	
Opening Prayer	St <mark>acie</mark> Jenson, Daughter-in-law
Life Sketch	Kirby Jenson, Granddaughter
Musical Number	Alan Jackson (Recording)
	Softly and Tenderly

Speaker Cole Je	nson, Grandson	
Concluding Remarks Bish	op Paul Gregory	
Musical Number Alan Jacks	son (Recording)	
How Great Thou Art		

Closing Prayer	Alan Hampton, Brother-in-law
Dedication of Grave	Lynn Nish, Family Friend



Appreciation

On behalf of the family, we wish to express their heartfelt thanks and gratitude for your many kindnesses evidenced in thought and deed and for your attendance.



Condolences and thoughts may be expressed to the family at www.allenmortuaries.net





Michael A. Jenson 1947 - 2020

In Remembrance of



Appreciation

On behalf of the family, we wish to express their heartfelt thanks and gratitude for your many kindnesses evidenced in thought and deed and for your attendance.



Condolences and thoughts may be expressed to the family at www.allenmortuaries.net



Michael A. Jenson 1947 - 2020